

## **Freedom of Information Request Reference**

- 1. How many patients have received an iron infusion in the last 12 months?**
- 2. How many patients have been treated with Monofer and how many with Ferinject?**
- 3. What was the average weight of these patients?.**
- 4. How many patients required more than 1 gram of iron?.**
- 5. How many nurses and for what days and hours are your Iron infusion clinics available?**

The Northern Trust does not have a dedicated iron infusion clinic but rather iron infusion is administered as directed by clinical need e.g. outpatients, PTU at Antrim Hospital etc; therefore, the information requested is not coded separately on the Trust's information systems but rather is given as part of overall treatment as clinical need dictates. Monofer is used in the main by the Trust and the majority of patients receive 1 g of Monofer.